
IST=UT+5.5h, P=>pulsar, C=>continuum, L=>line Ver2.2 20May09

GMRT   OBSERVING    SCHEDULE    CYCLE # 16,  30/04/2009  TO  31/05/2009

LST
IST

30/04/2009 Thu
01/05/2009 Fri
02/05/2009 Sat
03/05/2009 Sun
04/05/2009 Mon
05/05/2009 Tue
06/05/2009 Wed
07/05/2009 Thu
08/05/2009 Fri
09/05/2009 Sat
10/05/2009 Sun
11/05/2009 Mon
12/05/2009 Tue
13/05/2009 Wed
14/05/2009 Thu
15/05/2009 Fri
16/05/2009 Sat
17/05/2009 Sun
18/05/2009 Mon
19/05/2009 Tue
20/05/2009 Wed
21/05/2009 Thu
22/05/2009 Fri
23/05/2009 Sat
24/05/2009 Sun
25/05/2009 Mon
26/05/2009 Tue
27/05/2009 Wed
28/05/2009 Thu
29/05/2009 Fri
30/05/2009 Sat
31/05/2009 Sun

IST
LST

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1314 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

MAINTENANCE PMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> w

w 16_020(S5)C 16_275(S4)L 16_275(S3)L

16_275(S3)L 16_277(S3)C w 16_020(S5)C 16_275(S2)L w

w 16_020(S1)C 16_275(S5)L w 16_275

16_275(S1)L 16_274(S1)C w 16_020(S2)C 16_277(S1)C DDT â�� MOUSUMI

DDT â� w 16_020(S3)C 16_277(S2)C w

w 50 CM> 16_095(S1)P w MAINTENANCE STN-NVN MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE PMQC MAINTENANCE 50 CM> 16_051(S3)C

16_051(S3)C 16_051(S1)C 16_071(S2)C 16_071(S1)C 16_117

16_117(S5)C 16_137(S2)C 16_050(S2)C 16_052(S1)C

16_052(S1)C w 16_117(S2)C DDT â�� SANHITA w 16_117(S1)C

16_117(S1)C w 16_137(S2)C MAINTENANCE 16_052(S1)C

16_052(S1)C w DDT â�� SANHITA w 16_052(S1)C

16_052(S1)C 16_095(S2)P w MAINTENANCE STN-NVN MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE PMQC MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_065(S5)C

16_065(S6)C w 16_065(S1)C w 16_065(S2)C 16_065(S3)C 16_065(S4)C w

16_074(S4)C w 16_137(S1)C w 16_049(S2)P 16_074(S6)C 16_074(S2)C

16_074 16_065(S7)C 16_137(S1)C w 16_146(S1)C

16_146(S1)C 16_269(S4)C MAINTENANCE w 16_146(S1)C

16_146(S1)C DDT-DM/RA w DDT-DM/RA 16_146(S1)C

16_146(S1)C w MAINTENANCE 50 CM> 15RTA01*

16_095(S3)P GSBTEST-JAYANTA PMQC MAINTENANCE 200 CM> w 16_074(S5)C

16_074(S1)C 16_071(S4)C 16_071(S3)C w 16_259(S1)C

16_259(S1)C TEST â�� SIROTHIA 16_259(S1)C

16_259(S1)C w 21 CM> TOO-AR/SAYAN/PC TOO-ATISH 200 CM> 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C GSBTESMAINTENANCE GSBTEST-JAYANTA 16_074(S3)C 16_279

16_279(S1)C w 16_279(S1)C w 90 CM> DDT-AL

DDT-AL/SS w MAINTENANCE 200 CM> 16_051(S4)C

16_051(S2)C MAINTEPMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> 16_123(S4)L

16_123(S4)L PNTG TESTS 16_123(S3)L

PNTG TESTS 16_241(S1)C 16_123(S2)L

16_123 w 16_112(S1)L TOO-ALAK/SAYAN 16_120(S3)P 16_120(S2)P



IST=UT+5.5h, P=>pulsar, C=>continuum, L=>line - Ver2.3;23June09

GMRT   OBSERVING    SCHEDULE    CYCLE # 16,  01/06/2009  TO  02/07/2009

LST
IST

01/06/2009 Mon
02/06/2009 Tue
03/06/2009 Wed
04/06/2009 Thu
05/06/2009 Fri
06/06/2009 Sat
07/06/2009 Sun
08/06/2009 Mon
09/06/2009 Tue
10/06/2009 Wed
11/06/2009 Thu
12/06/2009 Fri
13/06/2009 Sat
14/06/2009 Sun
15/06/2009 Mon
16/06/2009 Tue
17/06/2009 Wed
18/06/2009 Thu
19/06/2009 Fri
20/06/2009 Sat
21/06/2009 Sun
22/06/2009 Mon
23/06/2009 Tue
24/06/2009 Wed
25/06/2009 Thu
26/06/2009 Fri
27/06/2009 Sat
28/06/2009 Sun
29/06/2009 Mon
30/06/2009 Tue
01/07/2009 Wed
02/07/2009 Thu

IST
LST

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1516 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 1718 19 20 21 22 23

16_120(S1)P 16_120(S4)P 16_120(S5)P 16_093(S1)C 16_123(S1)L 16_170(S3)C

16_170(S3)C 16_093(S1)C 16_093(S2)C w 16_123(S5)L

16_274(S2)C 16_093(S2)C w MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_259(S2)C

16_259(S2)C MAINTENANCEPMQC MAINTENANCE 50 CM> 16_112(S3)C

16_112(S3)C 16_264(S4)L 16_264(S5)L 16_264(S1)L 16_129(S1)L

16_170(S4)C SANHITA-TST RAS RAS   16_053(S1)C

16_053(S1)C RAS 16_081(S3)C 16_081(S9)C 16_081(S1)C

16_081 16_081(S12)C TST-VISWESH MAINTENANCE 16_081(S11)C 16_081(S10)C 16_081(S8)C

16_095(S4)P GSBTST-JROY 16_112(S2)C w 16_081(S7)C 16_081(S5)C 16_081(S4)C

16_081(S4)C 16_081(S6)C TST-JNC, JROY MAINTENANCE STN-NVN MAINTENANCE 50CM>

DDT â�� YG PMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> w 16_073(S1)L

16_073(S1)L w 16_273(S2)L 16_170(S2)C

16_170(S2)C w 16_273(S1)L w 16_267(S1)L

16_267(S1)L GSBTEST-JAYANTA GHB-AKB/GS 16_267(S1)L 16_263(S2)L

16_263(S2)L PNTG TESTS -NGK MAINTENANCE 16_273(S2)L 16_263(S2)L

16_263(S2)L GSBSPLINE-NROY 16_085(S1)L w 16_273(S2)L 16_263(S2)L

16_263(S2)L GSBSPLINE-NROY 16_085(S1)L MAINTENANCE STN-NV50CM> GSBTEST-SROY

GSBTEST-SROY PMQC MAINTENANCE 50CM> 16_130(S2)C w 16_170(S1)C

16_170(S1)C 16_117(S2)*C w 16_021(S1)C 16_119(S1)C

16_119(S1)C w 16_049(S1)P w 16_119(S1)C

16_119(S1)C w 16_241(S2)C 16_264(S2)L 16_072(S3)C

16_072 16_072(S2)C 16_072(S4)C w 16_241(S4)C 16_052(S1)C

16_052(S1)C w 16_072(S1)C w 16_264(S6)L 16_052(S1)C

16_095(S5)P GSBTEST-JAYANTA MAINTENANCE STN-NVN DDT â�� VISWESH

DDT â�� VISWESH PMQC MAINTENANCE 200 CM> 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C w 50 CM> TOO-ATISH 200 CM> 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C DDT-SSIROTHIA 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C w GSBTEST-JAYANTA 16_265(S3)C

16_132(S1)C MAINTENANCE21 CM> 16_130(S1)C w 200 CM> 16_132

16_132(S1)C w 16_075(S2)C

16_075 16_132(S1)C MAINTENANCE 21 CM> TOO-ATISH MAINTE

16_242(S1)P MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_146(S1)C 16_136(S2)P



IST=UT+5.5h, P=>pulsar, C=>continuum, L=>line - Ver1.7;28July09

GMRT   OBSERVING    SCHEDULE    CYCLE # 16,  01/07/2009  TO  01/08/2009

LST
IST

01/07/2009 Wed
02/07/2009 Thu
03/07/2009 Fri
04/07/2009 Sat
05/07/2009 Sun
06/07/2009 Mon
07/07/2009 Tue
08/07/2009 Wed
09/07/2009 Thu
10/07/2009 Fri
11/07/2009 Sat
12/07/2009 Sun
13/07/2009 Mon
14/07/2009 Tue
15/07/2009 Wed
16/07/2009 Thu
17/07/2009 Fri
18/07/2009 Sat
19/07/2009 Sun
20/07/2009 Mon
21/07/2009 Tue
22/07/2009 Wed
23/07/2009 Thu
24/07/2009 Fri
25/07/2009 Sat
26/07/2009 Sun
27/07/2009 Mon
28/07/2009 Tue
29/07/2009 Wed
30/07/2009 Thu
31/07/2009 Fri
01/08/2009 Sat

IST
LST

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 1718 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1920 21 22 23

16_075 16_132(S1)C MAINTENANCE 21 CM> TOO-ATISH MAINTE

16_242(S1)P MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_146(S1)C 16_136(S2)P

16_136(S2)P w 16_021(S2)C 16_075(S1)C

16_075(S1)C w 16_146(S1)C

16_146 w 16_241(S3)C 16_269(S2)C

16_269 w 16_135(S1)L 16_269(S3)C DDT-AL/SS

DDT-AL/SS w 16_269(S1)C 50CM> 16_170(S1)C

16_170(S1)C 16_095(S6)P w MAINTENANCE 50 CM> DDT-RBHAT/JROY 16_170(S4)*C

16_170(S4)*C MAINTENANCEPMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> 16_170(S2)C

PNTG TESTS-NGK 16_050(S1)C 16_261(S1)C

16_261 w 16_274(S3)C w 16_261(S3)C 16_262(S1)L w

w 16_273(S1)L 16_262(S1)L w

w 16_261(S3)C w 16_261(S5)C

16_261 w 16_273(S1)L 16_085(S2)L 16_273(S3)L

16_273 w 16_273(S1)L MAINTENANCE 50CM> DDT-RBHAT/JROY 16_095(S7)P

16_095(S7)P MAINTENANCE PMQC MAINTENANCE 200 CM> w 16_116(S2)C

16_116(S2)C w 50 CM> TESTS-AJITHKUMAR 50CM> 16_261(S2)C 16_048(S2)P

16_048 16_048(S6)P 16_261(S4)C 16_261(S2)C 16_048(S3)P

16_048(S5)P w 16_261(S4)C 16_021(S3)C TOO-JROY

TOO-JROY TESTS-AJITHKUMAR 50CM> 16_021(S4)C 16_261(S6)C

16_261(S6)C TESTS -AKB/SB 50CM> 16_257(S1)C 16_048(S4)P

16_048(S4)P TESTS-AJITHKUMAR MAINTENANCE 90 CM> DDT â�� VISWESH

DDT â�� VISWESH PMQC MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_269(S3)C 16_282(S1)P

16_282(S1)P 16_127(S1)C TESTS â�� AKBw 16_282(S1)P

16_282(S1)P w 16_127(S2)C 16_282(S1)P

16_282(S1)P w 16_136(S1)P w 16_282(S1)P

16_282(S1)P 16_127(S3)C w 16_282(S1)P

16_282(S1)P 50 CM> 16_266(S1)C w 16_095(S8)P

16_095 GSBTEST-JAYANTA PNTG TESTS -NGK MAINTENANCE 90 CM> 16_269(S4)*C

16_269(S4)*C MAINTEPMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> 16_281(S5)L

w 16_266(S2)C TESTS-ISHWAR

16_281(S1)L 16_281(S2)L 16_273(S3)L



IST=UT+5.5h, P=>pulsar, C=>continuum, L=>line - Ver2.3;12Aug09

GMRT   OBSERVING    SCHEDULE    CYCLE # 16,  01/08/2009  TO  01/09/2009

LST
IST

01/08/2009 Sat
02/08/2009 Sun
03/08/2009 Mon
04/08/2009 Tue
05/08/2009 Wed
06/08/2009 Thu
07/08/2009 Fri
08/08/2009 Sat
09/08/2009 Sun
10/08/2009 Mon
11/08/2009 Tue
12/08/2009 Wed
13/08/2009 Thu
14/08/2009 Fri
15/08/2009 Sat
16/08/2009 Sun
17/08/2009 Mon
18/08/2009 Tue
19/08/2009 Wed
20/08/2009 Thu
21/08/2009 Fri
22/08/2009 Sat
23/08/2009 Sun
24/08/2009 Mon
25/08/2009 Tue
26/08/2009 Wed
27/08/2009 Thu
28/08/2009 Fri
29/08/2009 Sat
30/08/2009 Sun
31/08/2009 Mon
01/09/2009 Tue

IST
LST

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1920 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23

16_281(S1)L 16_281(S2)L 16_273(S3)L

w 16_241(S1)C 16_281(S3)L 16_273(S3)L

w 16_273(S1)L 16_281(S4)L 16_273(S3)L w

w 16_273(S1)L 16_273(S2)L 16_273(S3)L

16_274(S4)C GSBTEST-JAYANTA MAINTENANCE 200CM>16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C PMQC MAINTENANCE 200CM>RFITEST-JR/UPEN 16_139(S1)C

16_139(S1)C 16_265(S1)C w 16_265(S2)C w 16_051(S6)C

16_051(S6)C w 50 CM> TOO-AR/SAYAN/PC 16_117(S5)*C 200 CM> 16_265(S4)C

16_265(S4)C 16_132(S1)C 50 CM> 16_129(S1)*L 200 CM> 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C w 90 CM> TOO-AR/SAYAN/PC 200 CM> 16_279(S1)C

16_279(S1)C w 50 CM> 16_038(S5)C w 16_095(S9)P 16_051

16_051(S5)C w MAINTENANCE STN-NVN 16_095(S9)*P

16_071(S2)*C PMQC MAINTENANCE 200 CM> w 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C 90 CM> 16_269(S5)C 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w 10NGK01* 16_116(S1)C

16_116(S1)C 16_042(S1)C w 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w 16_042(S2)C 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w 90 CM> 16_269(S2)*C 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w MAINTENANCE STN-NVN MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE PMQC MAINTENANCE 50 CM> 16_095(S10)P 16_259

16_259(S4)C 16_048(S1)P w 16_272(S1)C

16_272(S1)C 16_117(S4)C TESTS-SANHITA 16_257(S1)C TESTS-ISHWAR

16_038(S2)C 16_038(S3)C 16_081(S2)C 16_272(S2)C

16_272(S2)C w 16_129(S1)L 16_264(S3)L w 16_117

16_117(S3)C 16_049(S1)P 16_278(S1)C 16_095(S11)P 200CM>16_259

16_259(S3)C w MAINTENANCE 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C MAINTEPMQC MAINTENANCE 200 CM> w 16_259(S3)C

16_259(S3)C 16_038(S4)C 16_074(S3)*C w 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C 90 CM> 16_049(S2)P 16_074(S6)*C 16_074(S2)*C 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w 50 CM> 16_117(S1)*C 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C 16_042(S3)C MAINTENANCE w 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w 21 CM> 16_273(S3)L 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C



IST=UT+5.5h, P=>pulsar, C=>continuum, L=>line - Ver1.5;2Sep09

GMRT   OBSERVING    SCHEDULE    CYCLE # 16,  01/09/2009  TO  02/10/2009

LST
IST

01/09/2009 Tue
02/09/2009 Wed
03/09/2009 Thu
04/09/2009 Fri
05/09/2009 Sat
06/09/2009 Sun
07/09/2009 Mon
08/09/2009 Tue
09/09/2009 Wed
10/09/2009 Thu
11/09/2009 Fri
12/09/2009 Sat
13/09/2009 Sun
14/09/2009 Mon
15/09/2009 Tue
16/09/2009 Wed
17/09/2009 Thu
18/09/2009 Fri
19/09/2009 Sat
20/09/2009 Sun
21/09/2009 Mon
22/09/2009 Tue
23/09/2009 Wed
24/09/2009 Thu
25/09/2009 Fri
26/09/2009 Sat
27/09/2009 Sun
28/09/2009 Mon
29/09/2009 Tue
30/09/2009 Wed
01/10/2009 Thu
02/10/2009 Fri

IST
LST

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

16_132(S1)C w 21 CM> 16_273(S3)L 200 CM> 16_132(S1)C

16_132(S1)C w MAINTENANCE 16_139(S2)C

16_139(S2)C MAINTEPMQC MAINTENANCE 21 CM> GSBTEST-JROY

16_273(S1)L 16_273(S2)L 16_273(S3)L w

16_038(S1)C w 16_280(S1)L VLBITESTS-JROY

VLBITESTS-JROYw 16_020*C 16_280(S1)L GSBTEST-JROY

GSBTEST-JROY 16_020*C 16_280(S1)L w

w 16_280(S1)L w 16_274(S5)C

16_274 w 16_050(S1)*C MAINTENANCE 200CM>w 16_116(S3)C

16_116(S3)C MAINTENANCEPMQC MAINTENANCE 50 CM> 16_095(S12)P 16_081(S12)*C

w 21 CM> 16_273(S2)L 16_284(S5)L 16_284(S6)L w

w 16_261(S3)*C 16_284(S1)L 16_284(S2)L w

w 16_284(S3)L 16_263(S1)L w

w 16_284(S4)L 16_263(S1)L w

w 16_273(S2)L 16_263(S1)L w

w 90 CM> DDT-ISHWAR MAINTENANCE w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w

w


